8 No. 32861 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 15 JANUARY 2010

BoARD NOTICE

BOARD NOTICE 1 OF 2010
HEALTH PROFESSIONS COUNCIL OF SOUTH AFRICA

RULES RELATING TO THE PAYMENT OF ANNUAL FEES

The Health Professions Council of South Africa intends, in terms of the authority
granted to it by the Minister of Health in terms of section 62 (1) under Government
Notices R.2281 and R.2283 of 3 December 1976, to prescribed the annual fees payable

by registered practitioners as set out in the Schedule.

Interested persons are invited to submit any substantiated comments or representations
in writing on the proposed fees to the Registrar, HPCSA, P 0 Box 205, Pretoria, 0001
for the attention of the Senior Manager: Professional Boards), within three months from

date of publication of this Notice.

SCHEDULE

1. The annual fees payable by persons registered with the Council, in terms of the
Health Professions Act, 1974 (Act No. 56 of 1974), shall be as set out in this
schedule and shall be due on 1 April 2010.

MEDICINE AND DENTISTRY:

..FEES
CODE CATEGORY R
AN Anaesthetist Assistants 182.00
BE Biomedical Engineers ©637.00

KB Clinical Biochemists 346.00
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DP
GR
HA
PH
MP

MW

SMW
CA

PSYCHOLOGY:

PS
PMT
PM
PSIN
PRC

Dentists

Genetic Counceliors
Health Assistants
Medical Physicists

Medical Practitioners
Medical Biological Scientists

Supplementary Medical Scientists

Clinical Associates

Psychologists
Psychometrists
Psychotechnicians
Intern Psychologists

Registered Counsellors

EMERGENCY CARE PRACTITIONERS:

ANT
ECP
ECT
ANA
BAA

OECO
ECA

Paramedics
Emergency Care Practitioners

Emergency Care Technicians

Ambulance Emergency Assistants

Basic Ambulance Asistants

Operational Emergency Care Orderlies

Emergency Care Assistants

1112.00
637.00
182.00
637.00

1112.00

637.00

637.00
472.00

1272.00
649.00
536.00
427.00
649.00

569.00
569.00
569.00
569.00
455.00
569.00
455.00
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MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY:

MT
SGT
GT
SLA
LA

Medical Technologists
Supplementary Medical Technicians
Medical Technicians

Supplementary Laboratory Assistants

Laboratory Assistants

RADIOGRAPHY AND CLINICAL TECHNOLOGY:

DR

KTG
KT

SKT
KTA
SDR

RSDR
EE

SEE
RLT

SRLT

Radiographers

Graduate Clinical Technologists

Clinical Technologists

Supplementary Clinical Technologists
Assistant Clinical Technologists
Suplementary Diagnostic Radiographers
Restricted Suppleméntary Diagnostic
Radiographers
Electro-Encephalographic Technicians
Supplementary Electro-Encephalographic
Technicians

Radiation Laboratory Technologists
Supplementary Radiation Laboratory

Technologists

859.00

603.00
377.00

377.00
377.00

719.00

719.00
719.00

719.00
262.00
262.00

262.00
262.00

262.00
451.00

451.00
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DENTAL THERAPY AND ORAL HYGIENE

TT Dental Therapists 1362.00
OH Oral Hygienists 1362.00
DA Dental Assistants 567.00
SDA Supplementary Dental Assistants 567.00

PHYSIOTHERAPY, PODIATRY AND BIOKINETICS

PT Physiotherapists 867.00
CH Podiatrists 867.00
BK Biokineticists 867.00
SPT Supplementary Physiotherapists 867.00
SCH Supplementary Podiatrists 867.00
SBK Supplementary Biokineticists 867.00
PTA Physiotherapy Assistants 314.00
PTT Physiotherapy Technicians 314.00
MA Masseurs 341.00
RM Remedial Gymnasts 314.00

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY AND MEDICAL ORTHOTICS

oT Occupational Therapists 1062.00
0S Medical Orthotists & Prosthetists 1062.00
SOT Supplementary Occupational Therapists 1062.00
SOS Supplementary Medical Orthotists & Prosthetists 1062.00
OB Orthopaedic Footwear Technicians 344.00
oTT Ocupational Therapy Technicians 344.00
OAS Assistant Medical Ortho/Pros & Leatherworkers 344.00

oTB Occupational Therapy Assistants 334.00
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AT
OSA

Arts Therapists

Orthopaedic Technical Assistants

SPEECH, LANGUAGE AND HEARING

STA
SSTA
ST
AU
SAU
GAK
SGAK
SGG
SGK
AM
STB

DIETETICS

DT
SDT
NT
SNT

Speech Therapists & Audiologists
Supplementary Speech Tharapists Udiologists
Speech Therapists

Audiologists

Supplementary Audiologists

Hearing Aid Acousticians

Supplementary Hearing Aid Acousticians
Community Speech & Hearing Workers
Speech & Hearing Correctionists
Audiometricians

Speech Therapy Assistants

Dietitians
Supplementary Dietitians
Nutritionists

Supplementary Nutritionists

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

HI
Fl

Environmental Health Practitioners

Food Inspectors

1062.00
344.00

1081.00

1081.00
1081.00
1081.00
1081.00
1081.00
1081.00
374.00

374.00

374.00
338.00

1112.00
1112.00
1112.00
1112.00

862.00
106.00
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OPTOMETRY AND DISPENSING OPTICIANS

OP Optometrists 1262.00
oD Dispensing Opticians 1262.00
SOD Supplementary Dispensing Opticians 1262.00
SOP Supplementary Optometrists 1262.00
OR Orthoptists 244.00

2. The annual fees payable by persons registering for the first time with council in terms of the
Act shall be a pro rata amount of the applicable annual fee referred to in rule 1, to be
calculated according to the month of registration after the due date for payment of annua!

fees.

3. The annual fees prescribed in terms of these rules are inclusive of Value Added Tax (VAT).

4. The Rules published as Board Notice No 44 in Government Gazette No. 32043 of 27 March
2009 are hereby repealed.
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{YADV. B M MKHIZE
REGISTRAR/CEO

DATE :






