## BOARD NOTICE

# BOARD NOTICE 1 OF 2010 HEALTH PROFESSIONS COUNCIL OF SOUTH AFRICA

#### RULES RELATING TO THE PAYMENT OF ANNUAL FEES

The Health Professions Council of South Africa intends, in terms of the authority granted to it by the Minister of Health in terms of section 62 (1) under Government Notices R.2281 and R.2283 of 3 December 1976, to prescribed the annual fees payable by registered practitioners as set out in the Schedule.

Interested persons are invited to submit any substantiated comments or representations in writing on the proposed fees to the Registrar, HPCSA, P 0 Box 205, Pretoria, 0001 for the attention of the Senior Manager: Professional Boards), within three months from date of publication of this Notice.

#### SCHEDULE

1. The annual fees payable by persons registered with the Council, in terms of the Health Professions Act, 1974 (Act No. 56 of 1974), shall be as set out in this schedule and shall be due on 1 April 2010.

#### **MEDICINE AND DENTISTRY:**

CODE	CATEGORY	FEES R
AN	Anaesthetist Assistants	182.00
BE	Biomedical Engineers	637.00
KB	Clinical Biochemists	346.00

	STAATSKOERANT, 15 JANUARIE 2010	No. 32861 <b>9</b>
		<del></del>
DP	Dentists	1112.00
GR	Genetic Councellors	637.00
HA	Health Assistants	182.00
PH	Medical Physicists	637.00
MP	Medical Practitioners	1112.00
MW	Medical Biological Scientists	637.00
SMW	Supplementary Medical Scientists	637.00
CA	Clinical Associates	472.00
PSYCHOLOG	GY:	
PS	Psychologists	1272.00
PMT	Psychometrists	649.00
PM	Psychotechnicians	536.00
PSIN	Intern Psychologists	427.00
PRC	Registered Counsellors	649.00
EMERGENCY CARE PRACTITIONERS:		
ANT	Paramedics	569.00
ECP	Emergency Care Practitioners	569.00
ECT	Emergency Care Technicians	569.00

Ambulance Emergency Assistants

Operational Emergency Care Orderlies

Basic Ambulance Asistants

**Emergency Care Assistants** 

569.00

455.00

569.00

455.00

ANA

BAA

OECO

ECA

# **MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY:**

MT	Medical Technologists	859.00
SGT	Supplementary Medical Technicians	603.00
GT	Medical Technicians	377.00
SLA	Supplementary Laboratory Assistants	377.00
LA	Laboratory Assistants	377.00

# RADIOGRAPHY AND CLINICAL TECHNOLOGY:

DR	Radiographers	719.00
KTG	Graduate Clinical Technologists	719.00
KT	Clinical Technologists	719.00
SKT	Supplementary Clinical Technologists	719.00
KTA	Assistant Clinical Technologists	262.00
SDR	Suplementary Diagnostic Radiographers	262.00
	Restricted Supplementary Diagnostic	
RSDR	Radiographers	262.00
EE	Electro-Encephalographic Technicians	262.00
	Supplementary Electro-Encephalographic	
SEE	Technicians	262.00
RLT	Radiation Laboratory Technologists	451.00
	Supplementary Radiation Laboratory	
SRLT	Technologists	451.00

DENTAL THERAPY AND ORAL HYGIENE			
TT	Dental Therapists	1362.00	
ОН	Oral Hygienists	1362.00	
DA	Dental Assistants	567.00	
SDA	Supplementary Dental Assistants	567.00	
PHYSIOTHERAP	Y, PODIATRY AND BIOKINETICS		
PT	Physiotherapists	867.00	
СН	Podiatrists	867.00	
BK	Biokineticists	867.00	
SPT	Supplementary Physiotherapists	867.00	
SCH	Supplementary Podiatrists	867.00	
SBK	Supplementary Biokineticists	867.00	
PTA	Physiotherapy Assistants	314.00	
PTT	Physiotherapy <b>T</b> echnicians	314.00	
MA	Masseurs	341.00	
RM	Remedial Gymnasts	314.00	
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY AND MEDICAL ORTHOTICS			
ОТ	Occupational Therapists	1062.00	
OS	Medical Orthotists & Prosthetists	1062.00	
SOT	Supplementary Occupational Therapists	1062.00	
SOS	Supplementary Medical Orthotists & Prosthetists	1062.00	
ОВ	Orthopaedic Footwear Technicians	344.00	
OTT	Ocupational Therapy Technicians	344.00	
OAS	Assistant Medical Ortho/Pros & Leatherworkers	344.00	
ОТВ	Occupational Therapy Assistants	334.00	

OOVEDNIMENT OFFEE	45 TANULADY 0040
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE	15 IANUARY 2010

12	No	32861

AT	Arts Therapists	1062.00
OSA	Orthopaedic Technical Assistants	344.00
SPEECH, LANG	UAGE AND HEARING	
STA	Speech Therapists & Audiologists	1081.00
SSTA	Supplementary Speech Tharapists Udiologists	1081.00
ST	Speech Therapists	1081.00
AU	Audiologists	1081.00
SAU	Supplementary Audiologists	1081.00
GAK	Hearing Aid Acousticians	1081.00
SGAK	Supplementary Hearing Aid Acousticians	1081.00
SGG	Community Speech & Hearing Workers	374.00
SGK	Speech & Hearing Correctionists	374.00
AM	Audiometricians	374.00
STB	Speech Therapy Assistants	338.00
DIETETICS		
DT	Dietitians	1112.00
SDT	Supplementary Dietitians	1112.00
NT	Nutritionists	1112.00
SNT	Supplementary Nutritionists	1112.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH		
Н	Environmental Health Practitioners	862.00
FI	Food Inspectors	106.00

### **OPTOMETRY AND DISPENSING OPTICIANS**

OP	Optometrists	1262.00
OD	Dispensing Opticians	1262.00
SOD	Supplementary Dispensing Opticians	1262.00
SOP	Supplementary Optometrists	1262.00
OR	Orthoptists	244.00

- 2. The annual fees payable by persons registering for the first time with council in terms of the Act shall be a pro rata amount of the applicable annual fee referred to in rule 1, to be calculated according to the month of registration after the due date for payment of annual fees.
- 3. The annual fees prescribed in terms of these rules are inclusive of Value Added Tax (VAT).
- 4. The Rules published as Board Notice No 44 in Government Gazette No. 32043 of 27 March 2009 are hereby repealed.

YYADV. B M MKHIZE

REGISTRAR/CEO

DATE: